Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

65029

65030

65031

65032

65033

65034

65035

65036

65037

65038

65039

65040

65041

65042

65043

65044

65045

65046

65047

65048

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares
1,195
777
1,036
1,034
790
259
778
77
259
259
264
777
281
281
772
777
259
283
280

280

ACCEPTED OFFERS
MARCH 26, 2014

Purchased By

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

CHARTER LAND SERVICES INC.

CHARTER LAND SERVICES INC.

SEKANI RESOURCES LTD.
LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED
NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.

MAVERICK LAND CONSULTANTS 2012 LTD.
MAVERICK LAND CONSULTANTS 2012 LTD.
CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.
WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

BRITT RESOURCES LTD.

LEXTERRA LAND LTD.

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Price/Ha
$1,721.84
$4,888.88
$5,327.72
$501.51
$423.79
$0.00
$0.00
$206.79
$0.00
$0.00
$78.87
$132.99
$2,705.20
$3,106.01
$416.94
$553.14
$6,425.99
$2,088.00
$1,990.87

$2,525.78

Bonus Paid
$2,057,598.80
$3,798,659.76
$5,519,517.92
$518,561.34
$334,794.10
$0.00
$0.00
$160,675.83
$0.00
$0.00
$20,821.68
$103,333.23
$760,161.20
$872,788.81
$321,877.68
$429,789.78
$1,664,331.41
$590,904.50
$557,443.60

$707,218.40



Title Type
LEASE
LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

65049

65050

65051

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
ACCEPTED OFFERS
MARCH 26, 2014

Hectares Purchased By Percent Price/Ha

280 LEXTERRA LAND LTD. 100% $1,792.86
259 SEKANI RESOURCES LTD. 100% $2,770.75
259 SEKANI RESOURCES LTD. 100% $505.55

Bonus Paid
$502,000.80
$717,624.25

$130,937.45



#
Permits 0
D_r||||ng 16
Licences
Leases 7
TOTAL 23

OFFERED

HECTARES

0

10,316

1,900

12,216

Next Disposition: April 23,2014

12

19

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

PURCHASED

HECTARES
0
8,761
1,900
10,661

AVERAGE
PRICE

$0.00

$1,700.56

$2,563.40

$1,854.33

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
SUMMARY
MARCH 26, 2014

FEES

$0.00

$6,000.00

$3,500.00

$9,500.00

RENT

$0.00

$30,663.50

$14,250.00

$44,913.50

TENDER BONUS

$0.00

$14,898,580.13

$4,870,460.41

$19,769,040.54

TOTAL

$0.00

$14,935,243.63

$4,888,210.41

$19,823,454.04



