PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS MARCH 26, 2014

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	65029	1,195	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$1,721.84	\$2,057,598.80
DRILLING LICENCE	65030	777	CHARTER LAND SERVICES INC.	100%	\$4,888.88	\$3,798,659.76
DRILLING LICENCE	65031	1,036	CHARTER LAND SERVICES INC.	100%	\$5,327.72	\$5,519,517.92
DRILLING LICENCE	65032	1,034	SEKANI RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$501.51	\$518,561.34
DRILLING LICENCE	65033	790	LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.	100%	\$423.79	\$334,794.10
DRILLING LICENCE	65034	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65035	778	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65036	777	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$206.79	\$160,675.83
DRILLING LICENCE	65037	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65038	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65039	264	CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED	100%	\$78.87	\$20,821.68
DRILLING LICENCE	65040	777	NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.	100%	\$132.99	\$103,333.23
DRILLING LICENCE	65041	281	MAVERICK LAND CONSULTANTS 2012 LTD.	100%	\$2,705.20	\$760,161.20
DRILLING LICENCE	65042	281	MAVERICK LAND CONSULTANTS 2012 LTD.	100%	\$3,106.01	\$872,788.81
DRILLING LICENCE	65043	772	CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$416.94	\$321,877.68
DRILLING LICENCE	65044	777	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$553.14	\$429,789.78
LEASE	65045	259	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$6,425.99	\$1,664,331.41
LEASE	65046	283	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$2,088.00	\$590,904.50
LEASE	65047	280	BRITT RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$1,990.87	\$557,443.60
LEASE	65048	280	LEXTERRA LAND LTD.	100%	\$2,525.78	\$707,218.40

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS MARCH 26, 2014

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
LEASE	65049	280	LEXTERRA LAND LTD.	100%	\$1,792.86	\$502,000.80
LEASE	65050	259	SEKANI RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$2,770.75	\$717,624.25
LEASE	65051	259	SEKANI RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$505.55	\$130,937.45

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY MARCH 26, 2014

	OFFERED		F	PURCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	16	10,316	12	8,761	\$1,700.56	\$6,000.00	\$30,663.50	\$14,898,580.13	\$14,935,243.63
Leases	7	1,900	7	1,900	\$2,563.40	\$3,500.00	\$14,250.00	\$4,870,460.41	\$4,888,210.41
TOTAL	23	12,216	19	10,661	\$1,854.33	\$9,500.00	\$44,913.50	\$19,769,040.54	\$19,823,454.04

Next Disposition: April 23, 2014